

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

AUG 28 1995

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By *DL*  
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DEAN KILGORE,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. 83,684

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
IN AND FOR POLK COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR  
Assistant Attorney General  
Florida Bar No. 0503843  
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700  
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366  
(813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

/tms

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....4

ISSUE I.....6

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE  
APPELLANT'S REQUESTED JURY INSTRUCTION THAT A  
MURDER COMMITTED IN THE HEAT OF PASSION COULD NOT  
BE CONSIDERED PREMEDITATED

ISSUE II.....12

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO HAVE  
THE APPELLANT'S COMPETENCY REEVALUATED AFTER THE  
APPELLANT DISRUPTED THE TRIAL

ISSUE III.....18

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING THE  
APPELLANT'S REQUEST TO LEAVE THE COURTROOM DURING  
PART OF JURY SELECTION

ISSUE IV.....23

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DETERMINING THAT  
THE AGGRAVATING FACTORS OUTWEIGHED THE MITIGATING  
FACTORS

ISSUE V.....25

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS CONSIDERATION  
OF MITIGATING FACTORS

ISSUE VI.....30

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE  
APPELLANT'S REQUESTED JURY INSTRUCTION ON  
NONSTATUTORY MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES

CONCLUSION.....32

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

<u>Anderson v. State,</u> 133 Fla. 63, 182 So. 643 (Fla. 1938).....	6
<u>Barkley v. State,</u> 152 Fla. 147, 10 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1942).....	6
<u>Bolin v. State,</u> 297 So. 2d 317 (Fla. 3d DCA), cert. denied, 304 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 1974).....	7
<u>Boyde v. California,</u> 494 U.S. 370, 110 S. Ct. 1190, 108 L. Ed. 2d 316 (1990)...	30, 31
<u>Campbell v. State,</u> 571 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1990).....	27
<u>Campbell v. Wood,</u> 18 F.3d 662 (9th Cir. 1994).....	22
<u>Cook v. State,</u> 581 So. 2d 141 (Fla.), cert. denied, 502 U.S. 841 (1991).....	28-29
<u>Davis v. Zant,</u> 36 F.3d 1538 (11th Cir. 1994).....	10
<u>DeAngelo v. State,</u> 616 So. 2d 440 (Fla. 1993).....	8
<u>Douglas v. State,</u> 575 So. 2d 165 (Fla. 1991).....	8
<u>Finney v. State,</u> 20 Fla. L. Weekly S401 (Fla. July 20, 1995).....	30
<u>Hall v. Wainwright,</u> 733 F.2d 766 (11th Cir. 1984), cert. denied, 471 U.S. 1107, 1111 (1985).....	22
<u>Hodges v. State,</u> 595 So. 2d 929 (Fla.), <u>vacated on other grounds,</u> ___ U.S. ___, 121 L. Ed. 2d 6 (1992).....	13
<u>Illinois v. Allen,</u> 397 U.S. 337, 90 S. Ct. 1057, 25 L. Ed. 2d 353 (1970).....	22

<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 593 So. 2d 206 (Fla.), cert. denied, ___ U.S. ___, 121 L. Ed. 2d 75 (1992).....	24
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 612 So. 2d 1370 (Fla. 1992), cert. denied, ___ U.S. ___, 126 L. Ed. 2d 78 (1993).....	30
<u>Kramer v. State,</u> 619 So. 2d 274, 277 (Fla. 1993).....	6, 8
<u>Krawczuk v. State,</u> 634 So. 2d 1070 (Fla.), cert. denied, ___ U.S. ___, 130 L. Ed. 2d 143 (1994).....	17
<u>Lucas v. State,</u> 568 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1990).....	27
<u>Nowitzke v. State,</u> 572 So. 2d 1346 (Fla. 1990).....	14, 15
<u>Peede v. State,</u> 474 So. 2d 808 (Fla. 1985), cert. denied, 477 U.S. 909 (1986).....	22
<u>Pridgen v. State,</u> 531 So. 2d 951 (Fla. 1988).....	14, 15
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 574 So. 2d 108 (Fla.), cert. denied, 502 U.S. 841 (1991).....	30
<u>Roker v. State,</u> 284 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 3d DCA 1973).....	7
<u>Sarduy v. State,</u> 540 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989).....	8
<u>Snyder v. Massachusetts,</u> 291 U.S. 97, 54 S. Ct. 330, 78 L. Ed. 674 (1934).....	22
<u>Spencer v. State,</u> 645 So. 2d 377 (Fla. 1994).....	7
<u>Steinhorst v. State,</u> 412 So. 2d 332 (Fla. 1982).....	18
<u>Wickham v. State,</u> 593 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 1991), cert. denied, ___ U.S. ___, 120 L. Ed. 2d 878 (1992).....	28

Wuornos v. State,  
644 So. 2d 1012 (Fla. 1994).....13, 16

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.210(b).....12
